
1. 
2. 

3. 

4 

5 

6. 

7 
8. 

10. 

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of Procuring Agency 
Method of Procurement 

Title of Procurement: 

Tender Inquiry No.: 

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): 
Date & Time of Bid Closing: 

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004) 
(FINAL) 

Date & Time of Bid Opening: 
No of Bids Received: 
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: 
Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: 

(2) For Desktop Computers (Qty: 27) 

Name of Bidder 

M/S Awais 
International 

MIS Quick Business 76/100 
Solution 

MIS Sikander & Co 

Ltd 

Name of Bidder 

M/S AUR SOFT Pvt. I78/100 

Solution 
M/S Awais 

International 

68/100 

(b For Printers (Qty: 13) 

M/S Sikander & Co 

75 /100 

MIS Quick Business 76/100 

Marks 

Technical Financiai 
(if applicable) (if applicable) 

Technical 
(if applicable) 

68/100 

75 /100 

189,800 

238,182 

180,000 

Marks 

237,800 

153,200 

State life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan 

|Single Stage-Two Envelope Procedure 
COMPUTER ITEMS for Health & Accident 
nsurance Peshawar Zone. 

113,823 

Tender Notice NO. SLIC/H&A/P&GS/10/2023 

75,000 

TS518156E 
14.09.2023 at 1100 Hours 

|11.09.2023 at 1130 Hours 
4 

Financia! 
(if applicable) 

Point Scoring 
As under 

Evaluated 
Cost 

5,124,600 

6,430,914 

4,860,000 

6,420,600 

Evaluated 
Cost 

1,991,600 

|1,479,699 

975,000 

Incharge H&AI Peshawar 

Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policyl 
Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 
of PP Rules, 2004. 

2nd Lowest 

4th Lowest 

|1st Lowest Most Advantageous 
Bidder 
3rd Lowest 

Rule/Regulation/SBDPolicy/ 
Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 
of PP Rules, 2004. 

3rd Lowest 

2nd Lowest 

1s Lowest Most AdvantageQus 
Bidder 



(c) For Laptops (Qty: 6) 

Name of Bidder 

Solution 
MIS Quick Business 76/100 

M/S Awais 
International 

M/S Sikander & Co 

Ltd 
M/S AUR SOFT Pvt. 78/100 

M/S Sikander & Co 

Technical 
(if applicable) 

Name of Bidder 

68/100 

75 /100 

Name of Bidder Technical 

M/S Quick Business 76/100 
Solution 

M/S Sikander & Co 

(d ) For Multi-Function Printers (Qty: 2) 

(e) For Scanners (Qty: 4) 

Marks 

75 /100 

M/S Quick Business 76/100 
Solution 

Signature: 

Official Stamp: 

Lowest evaluated Bidder_: 

Financial 
(if applicahic) 

Technical 

75 /100 

|197,200 

(if applicable) (if applicabke) 

213,696 

|170,000 

188,000 

Marks 

Financial 

249,200 

300,000 

Marks 

(if applicable) (if applicable) 
Financial 

189,200 

170,000 

(b) M/S Sikander & Co for Printers (Qty: 13) 
(c) M/S Sikander & Co for Laptops (Qty: 6) 

(e) M/S Sikander & Co for Scanners (Qty: 4) 

"Incharge P&GS 

Evaluated 
Cost 

Standard Bidding 
ocAHBAÊ 

Peshäwar 
Zone 

|1,183,200 

(SBD). 

1,282,176 

1,020,000 

|1,128,000 

Evaluated 

(a) M/S Sikander & Co for For Dasktop Computers (Qty: 27) 

Cost 

498,400 

600,000 

Evaluated 
Cost 

756,800 

680,000 

Rule/Regulation/SBD'IPolicy! 
Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 
of PP Rules, 2004. 

3rd Lowest 

4th Lowest 

1st Lowest Most Advantageous 
Bidder 
2nd Lowest 

Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policyl 

(d) M/S Quick Business Solution for Multi-Function Printers (Qty: 2) 

Basis for Rejection / 
Acceptance as per Rule 35 

of PP Rules, 2004. 

|1st Lowest Most Advantageous 
Bidder 
2nd Lowest 

Rule/Regulation/SBDPolicyl 
Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 
of PP Rules, 2004. 

2nd Lowest 

|1st Lowest Most Advantageous 
Bidder 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

